HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3609

By COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN POLICY

February 13

| 1 | On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, delete ", 196.443 and 196.451" and insert "and 196.443". |
|----|---|
| 2 | In line 11, delete "lasting". |
| 3 | Delete lines 13 through 17 and insert: |
| 4 | "(4) 'Marine reserve' means an area of the Pacific Ocean off the Oregon coast, as identified in |
| 5 | an amendment to the Oregon Ocean Resources Management Plan under section 3 of this 2008 Act, |
| 6 | that provides more comprehensive protections, as described by the amendment, than a marine pro- |
| 7 | tected area.". |
| 8 | On page 2, line 1, before the period insert "pursuant to a recommendation for the amendment |
| 9 | made by the Ocean Policy Advisory Council under ORS 196.443 (1)(d)". |
| 10 | In line 5, after "monitoring" insert "and evaluating". |
| 11 | In line 7, after the semicolon insert "and". |
| 12 | Delete lines 8 and 9. |
| 13 | In line 10, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)" and delete "with" and insert "using". |
| 14 | In line 13, delete "an" and insert "a significant negative". |
| 15 | In line 14, after "commercial" insert "or sport". |
| 16 | Delete lines 39 through 45. |
| 17 | On <u>page 3</u> , delete lines 1 and 2. |
| 18 | In line 3, delete "6" and insert "5". |
| 19 | |
| | |